

**Order below Exh. 1 in Reg. Civil Suit**  
**No.215/1998.**

Today Plaintiffs are absent. The matter is fixed for evidence of plaintiff. Matter is more than sixteen years old. Hence, suit is dismissed under O.IX, R.3 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Dt.10-11-2014.

( G.S. Mane )  
4<sup>th</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,  
Pandharpur.