

Order below Exh.132.
(Passed on 18.12.2021)

The plaintiffs have filed present application for production of documents. It is their contention that, plaintiffs have filed application for amendment in the plaint below Exh.128 and to support the said applications they are required to file proposed document on record. Hence, they are prayed to allow the application.

2. Defendants by filing their say have strongly opposed to the present application and submitted that, plaintiffs have filed the present documents after taking the defence by the defendants. Therefore, defendants are prayed to reject the application.

3. Considering the rival contention of both the sides, so also, I have gone through the proposed documents, from it appears that, the proposed documents is in form of copy of gift deed in respect of suit properties. Said documents is registered one having presumptive value. Same is relevant one in the present suit. Hence, following order.

O R D E R

- a. Application is allowed.
- b. Plaintiffs are permitted to produce the proposed document on record.

Date : 18.12.2021.

[A. P. Karad.]
Jt. C.J.J.D. Pandharpur