

R.C.S No.215/1998
I.A. No.8/2022

Order below Exh.142.
(Passed on 05.01.2022.)

Plaintiffs have filed present application for production of documents. It is their contention that, the proposed document is relevant in the present suit. Hence, they are prayed to allow the application.

2. Defendants by filing their say have strongly opposed to the application and submits that, the proposed document is produced by the plaintiffs at belated stage. Therefore, the application filed by the plaintiffs is not tenable. Hence, defendants prayed to reject the application.

3. Considering the rival contentions of both the sides, so also I have gone through the proposed document, same is xerox copy of Judgment passed in Special Civil Suit No. No.63/1999. The present document is produced by the plaintiffs in support of stay application filed by the plaintiffs. There is no any prejudice caused to the defendant if application is allowed. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

- i. Application is allowed.
- ii. Plaintiffs are permitted to produce the proposed document on record.

Date : 05.01.2022.

[A. P. Karad.]
Jt. C.J.J.D, Pandharpur.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Stenographer	:- Rajiv M. Gogi.
Court	:-Jt.Civil Judge (J.D.) Pandharpur
Date	:- 05.01.2022
signed by	
the presiding officer on.	:- 05.01.2022