

R.C.S. No.215/1998
Latabai and others Vs.
Vilasrao and others

Order below Exh.148.

Heard, learned counsel for the defendants. He opposed the application by submitting that the plaintiff should get the newly added defendants served with suit summons and notices.

2. The perusal of the application reveals that the plaintiffs have amended the suit, but suit summons could not be issued due to mistake in numbering of the defendants.

2. The plaintiffs want to correct the numbering of the defendants and correct the addresses. The amendment prayed is not for incorporating any new facts in the pleading. The analysis of the application reveals that the plaintiffs only want to rectify some clerical mistakes in numbering and addresses of the newly added defendants. This amendment have to be carried out prior to issuing of suit summons to get assured services on the correct defendants on correct addresses.

3. In the given backdrop, the application is allowed. The plaintiffs do carry out the amendment within 14 days from the date of this order.

4. Costs in cause.

5. Order dictated in pen Court

Date : 12.08.2022

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order is same word to word as per the original order.

a	Name of the Stenographer	:	R.M.Gogi
b	Court	:	Jt. C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Pandharpur.
c	Date of Order	:	12.08.2022.
d	signed by P.O. on	:	12.08.2022.
e	Uploaded on	:	12.08.2022.